Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) Systems

Change Order No. 2 - Bid Tab

2017-182

[T Graybar Electric Co POWER SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
|Line # Description Mfgno ary|uom| Unit | Extended Unit |  Extended
1 YEAR1- Installation of 100 KVA/KW UPS ISX0001329176-0003 1 job | $336,487.70 $336,487.70] $334,070.00  $334,070.00
v . ;
g YEAR1-APCSmar-UPS3000VAUSB&Serial o\ s anormIaU 1 each $1,99419  $1,994.19 $1,688.00 $1,688.00
RM 2U 230V
3. ToanLSARC AR IoUOVALSE & Serlal  cuats00RM2U 1 each $1,235.43  $1,235.43 $987.00 $987.00|
RM 2U 120V
4 YEAR1-APCSymmetra LX16KVAN*1RM = o0t cmmT 1 each| 1832131  $18321.31] $19,814.00  $19,814.00]
Online 208/240V
G iR L nCOTena fackmountable SYRMXR4 2 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|
Power Array Cabinet
6 z:: 1- APC Symmetra XR Communications SYXRCC 5 wseh $0.00 s0.00] $0.00 $0.00|
FERRT .
7o angnaRcymImena tXinteligence SYMIMS 2 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
Module
YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra LX 4kVA Power
8 SYPMA4KP 4 h 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Module, 200/208V SHE 3 3 3 3
9  YEAR 1-APC Symmetra LX Battery Module ~ SYBTS 2 each $0.00 so.ool $0.00 $0.00
10 YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery SYBT2 8 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Module
11 ;EAR LeaRe Smart URS3500VARackmount = . 15 00RM21 1 each $655.09 $655.09 $987.00 $987.00
12 YEAR 1- APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA SUA3000XL 1 each $1,994.19  $1,994.19 $1,688.00 $1,688.00
13 Rl AR A URS XL ASV: Battery Rack - isiaqaxi Bp 1 each $685.74 $685.74 $634.00 $634.00
Tower/Rack Convertible
YEAR 1 - APC Smart-UPS X 3000VA
SMX3000RMLV2U 1 h 1,994.19 1,994.19 1,688.00 1,688.00]
14 pack/Tower LCD 100-127V o eac > 3 3 3
$52 1 FORLROPCSNALHIS X120V Externa) SMX120RMBP2U 1 each $685.74 $685.74 $634.00 $634.00|
Battery Pack Rack/Tower
YEAR 1 - Changed from: APC Symmetra LX
16kVA N+1 Extended Run Tower Changed to:
16 APC Smart-ups Vt30KVA 208V Mfgno: SYAF16KXR9T 1 each| 5385452  $s53,85452]  $50,661.00  $50,661.00]
SUVTP30KF4B4 per Change Order No. 1 - no
price change
17  APC Symmetra LX UPS System SY8K16PXR 1 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra LX Intelligence SYMIMS R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Module
1oL Leona EguESynmetra LCSVA Fower SYPMAKP 5 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Module, 200/208V
20 YEAR1 - APC Symmetra LX Battery Module ~ SYBT5 34 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
21 g‘r‘: 3 QPC ymmetii xR Communication” cvarsuie 3 each $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2: YEAR 1-APCSymmetra 3 Battery Rackmutint o000y 1 each $0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $0.00
XR Frame (208/120V REGIONS)
YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra LX 9 Battery Rack- +
. 0.00 0.00 0.00
el e A SYBFXR9RM 2 each $0.00 $ $ $
24 YEAR 1- APC Rack Mounting Frame SYHFBKT 1 each $6,741.43 $6,741.43 $6,227.00 $6,227.00
YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra Step Down
25 SYTF3 1 each 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transformer RM 2U - 208V to 120V > +
s YEAR1-APCSymmetraRM26kVAand8- (o L esch 50.00 e ot A
12kVA Redundant Intelligence Module
27 YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM Main Intelligence SYMIM3 A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Module
YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Power
SYPM2KU 4 each 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 \todule (2kVA) = $ S 3 >

2017-182 Addendum 2 - Page 1




29
30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

42

43

44

45

a6

47
48
49

50

51

52

53

54

55
56
57
58

59

Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) Systems

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery
Module

YEAR 1 - APC Rack Mounting Frame

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra Rack-mountable
Power Array Cabinet

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra XR Communications
Card

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA and 8-
12kVA Redundant Intelligence Module

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra LX Intelligence
Module

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Power
Module (2kVA)

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery
Module

YEAR 1 - APC Smart-UPS XL S000VA RM 5U
208V

YEAR 1 - APC Smart-UPS 48V RM 3U External
Battery Pack

YEAR 1 - APC Smart-UPS 1500VA Rackmount
2U

YEAR 1 - APC Smart-UPS X 1500VA
Rack/Tower LCD 120V

YEAR 1 - APC Rack Mounting Frame

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA and 8-
12kVA Redundant Intelligence Module

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM Main Intelligence
Module

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra Rack-mountable
Power Array Cabinet

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra XR Communications
Card

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Power
Module (2kVA)

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery
Module

YEAR 1 - APC Rack Mounting Frame

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA and 8-
12kVA Redundant Intelligence Module

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra LX Intelligence
Module

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra Rack-Mountable
Power Array Cabinet

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra XR Communications
Card

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Power
Module (2kVA)

YEAR 1 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery
Module

YEAR 1 - Trade in value of Attachment C.
YEAR 2 - APC Rack Mounting Frame

YEAR 2 - APC External Battery Pack

YEAR 2 - Symmetra XR Communications Card
YEAR 2 - APC Step-Down Transformer RM 2U
208V IN 120V OUT; w/5-20 Receptacles

SYBT2
SYHF6KT
SYRMXR4

SYXRCC

SYRIM3

SYMIM3

SYPM2KU

SYBT2

SUS000RMXLTSU

SU48BR3XLBP

SUA1500RM2U

SMX1500RM2U
SYHF6KT
SYRIM3

SYMIM3

SYRMXR4

SYXRCC

SYPM2KU

SYBT2
SYHF6KT
SYRIM3

SYMIM3

SYRMXR4

SYXRCC

SYPM2KU

SYBT2

SYHFBKT
SYRMXR4
SYXRCC

AP9626

2017-182

=

[y

each
each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each
each

each

each

each

each

each

each
each

each

each

each

each

each

each

lot
each
each
each

each

Graybar Electric Co

$0.00
$6,741.43
$3,069.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,719.72
$1,032.51
$1,235.43

$1,235.43
$6,741.43
$0.00

$0.00
$3,069.66
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,741.43
$0.00

$0.00
$3,069.66
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,579.27
$2,995.82
$0.00

$0.00

POWER SYSTEMS ENGINEERING

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,741.43 $6,227.00 $6,227.00
$6,139.32 $2,836.00 $5,672.00
$0.00} $0.00 $0.00]
$0.00] $0.00 $0.00}
$0.00| $0.00 $0.00]
$0.00] $0.00 $0.00]
s$0.00} $0.00 $0.00]
$3,719.72 $3,436.00 $3,436.00]
$3,097.53 $954.00 $2,862.00]
$2,470.86 $987.00 $1,974.00]
$1,235.43 $987.00 $987.00
$6,741.43) $6,228.00 $6,228.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50.00+ $0.00 $0.00
$3,069.66 $2,836.00 $2,836.00]
$0.n{+ $0.00 $0.00]
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
$a.uc+ $0.00 $0.00
$6,741.43 $6,227.00 $6,227.00
Su.unL $0.00 $0.00
$0.00] $0.00 $0.00]
$12,278.64] $2,836.00 $11,344.00|
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00]
$0.00} $0.00 $0.00]
so.onl $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $29,355.00 $29,355.00
$6,579.27 $6,612.00 $6,612.00
$2,995.82 $2,836.00 $2,836.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00| $0.00 $0.00

2017-182 Addendum 2 - Page 2



60

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82
83
84

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA and 8-
12kVA Redundant Intelligence Module
YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM Main Intelligence
Module

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Power
Module (2kVA)

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery
Module

YEAR 2 - APC Rack Mounting Frame

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 208/120V 5kVA
Step Down Transformer

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA and 8-
12kVA Redundant Intelligence Module
YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM Main Intelligence
Module

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Power
Module (2kVA)

YEAR 2 - APC Symmetra RM 2-6kVA Battery
Module

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA RM 3U
120V

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS RM 3U XL 48V
Battery Pack

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA RM 3U
120V

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS RM 3U XL 48V
Battery Pack

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS 5000VA 208V
Rackmount/Tower

YEAR 2 - APC Step-Down Transformer RM 2U
208V IN 120V OUT; w/5-20 Receptacles
YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA RM 3U
120V

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS RM 3U XL 48V
Battery Pack

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA RM 3U
120v

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS RM 3U XL 48V
Battery Pack

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS XL 3000VA RM 3U
120V

YEAR 2 - APC Smart-UPS RM 3U XL 48V
Battery Pack

YEAR 2 - Symmetra PX 40 UPS Replacement
YEAR 2 - Silcon 60kVA UPS Replacement
YEAR 2 - Trade in value of Attachment D.

Less Trade in value (Line items 55 & 84)
Total

SYRIM3

SYMIM3

SYPM2KU

SYBT2
SYHF6KT
SYTF2

SYRIM3

SYMIM3

SYPM2KU

SYBT2

SU3000RMXL3U

SU48RMXLBP3U

SUA3000RMXL3U

SUA48RMXLBP3U

SUAS000RMT5U

AP9626

SUA3000RMXL3U

SUA48RMXLBP3U

SUA3000RMXL3U

SUA48RMXLBP3U

SUA3000RMXL3U

SUA48RMXLBP3U

2017-182
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) Systems

1

I1SX0001329175-0002 1
I1SX0001329172-0003 1

Southland Battery Associates deemed non-responsive.

AK Solid State, Inc. withdrew their bid
Weissco Power LLC - withdrew their bid

each
each
each

each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
job

job
lot

Graybar Electric Co

POWER SYSTEMS ENGINEERING

$0.00 $0.00|
$0.00 $0.00L
$0.00 $0.00§
$0.00 so.ooL
$6,579.27 $6,579.27
$0.00 $0.00}
$0.00 $0.00|
$0.00 $0.00|
$0.00 $0.00|
$0.00 $0.00}

$1,783.56 $1,783.56
$669.24 $669.24
$1,783.56 $1,783.56
$669.24 $1,338.48
$3,826.12 $3,826.12
$0.00 $0.00
$1,783.56 $1,783.56
$669.24 $1,338.48
$1,783.56 $1,783.56
$669.24 $1,338.48
$1,783.56 $1,783.56

$669.24 $1,338.48

$89,292.73  $89,292.73
$154,943.10  $154,943.10
$0.00 $0.00

$737,786.20  $756,042.25

$0.00
$756,042.25

1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,227.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,688.00
$634.00
$1,688.00
$634.00
$3,622.00
$0.00
$1,688.00
$634.00
$1,688.00
$634.00
$1,688.00

$634.00

$90,815.00
$157,678.00
$15,450.00

$776,837.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,227.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,688.00
$634.00
$1,688.00
$1,268.00
$3,622.00
$0.00
$1,688.00
$1,268.00
$1,688.00
$1,268.00
$1,688.00

$1,268.00

$90,815.00
$157,678.00
$15,450.00

$793,612.00

$44,805.00
$748,807.00

L

2017-182 Addendum 2 - Page 3



